
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Hampstead Heath 
Swimming Project

636 days? Thu 
19/03/20

Thu 
25/08/22

2 Capital Works Programme605 days Fri 01/05/20 Thu 25/08/22
3 Gateway 1 7 wks Fri 01/05/20 Thu 18/06/20
4 Ongoing 

Engagement w/ 
Swimming

12 mons Mon 
18/05/20

Fri 16/04/21

5 Hampstead Heath 
Consultative 
Committee Report 
Publication

1 day Thu 
18/06/20

Thu 
18/06/20

6 HH HW QP 
Management 
Committee

1 day Wed 
03/06/20

Wed 
03/06/20

7 Hampstead Heath 
Consultative 
Committee 

1 day Mon 
06/07/20

Mon 
06/07/20

8 Capital Bid (Open 
Spaces) Submission

1 day Mon 
29/06/20

Mon 
29/06/20

9 Capital Bid (Open 
Spaces) Approval

1 day Fri 31/07/20 Fri 31/07/20

10 Gateway 2 Reporting10 wks Fri 19/06/20 Thu 27/08/203
11 HH HW QP 

Committee Report 
Publication

1 day Fri 28/08/20 Fri 28/08/20

12 HH HW QP Committee 1 day Wed 09/09/20Wed 09/09/20
13 GW2 Project 

Sub-Committee 
1 day Tue 

15/09/20
Tue 
15/09/20

14 Gateway 2 101 days Wed 16/09/20Wed 03/02/21
21 Gateway 3 78 days Thu 04/02/21Mon 24/05/21
29 Gateway 4 162 days Tue 25/05/21Wed 05/01/22
43 Gateway 5 165 days Thu 06/01/22Wed 24/08/22
49 Gateway 6 31 days Thu 14/07/22Thu 25/08/22
52 Cyclical Works Programme245 days Fri 19/06/20 Thu 27/05/21
53 Power Supply 245 days Fri 19/06/20 Thu 27/05/21
67 HH Local Risk 77 days Thu 19/03/20Fri 03/07/20
68 Recruitment 77 days Thu 19/03/20Fri 03/07/20
71 Risk Assessment & 

Safe Working 
Systems

77 days Thu 
19/03/20

Fri 03/07/20

73 Contactless 
Payment & Season 
Tickets

77 days Thu 
19/03/20

Fri 03/07/20

75 IT Improvement Works87 days Thu 19/03/20Fri 17/07/20
76 Contactless Payment56 days Fri 01/05/20 Fri 17/07/20
95 Update Website 15 days Tue 26/05/20Mon 15/06/20
97 Wi-Fi Connections 20 days Mon 08/06/20Fri 03/07/20
101 Pond Monitoring 87 days Thu 19/03/20Fri 17/07/20
110 Minor Improvement 

Works
77 days Thu 

19/03/20
Fri 03/07/20

111 New Signage 77 days Thu 19/03/20Fri 03/07/20
122 Non-swimming Ponds30 days Mon 23/03/20Fri 01/05/20
125 Lido Temporary 

Perimeter Fencing
108 days Thu 

19/03/20
Wed 
03/07/20
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